 RT1716WSC
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT1716WSC-00   June  2024 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Bill of Materials
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
C132,
C133
2 0603X105K250CT 1µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V/X5R
0603 WALSIN
C205,
C206,
C4033,
C4044,
C4059
5 0603B104K500CT 0.1µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0603 WALSIN
C703 1 0805B224K250CT 0.22µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V, X7R
0805 WALSIN
C704 1 0805B105K250CT 1µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V, X7R
0805 WALSIN
C4020 1 0805B105K500CT 1µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0805 WALSIN
C4038,
C4061,
C4062
3 GRM32ER71H106KA12L 10µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
1210 MURATA
C4045,
C4060
2 0805X226M250CT 22µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V, X5R
0805 WALSIN
C4046,
C4047
2 GRM32E61E226KE15L 22µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V, X5R
1210 MURATA
C4048 1 35YXG220MEFC8X16 220µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
35V
8x16x3.5mm RUBYCON
C4050,
C4051,
C4052,
C4053
4 GRM31CR61H106KA12L 10µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X5R
1206 MURATA
C4057 1 0603B682K500CT 6.8nF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0603 WALSIN
C4065,
C4066
2 0603N100J500CT 10pF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, NPO
0603 WALSIN
C4067,
C4068
2 0603B471K500CT 470pF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0603 WALSIN
C4069,
C4070
2 0603B272K500CT 2.7nF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0603 WALSIN
CN411 1 121U-3CST-09CR

Q30, Q31
4 2N7002K 2N7002K NMOS SOT-23 PANJIT
Q404,
Q405,
Q406
3 DMG4435SSS DMG4435SSS PMOS SOIC-8 DIODES
R8, R9,
R10
3 RTT031001FTP 1k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R101,
R102,
R104
3 WR06X22R0FTL 22
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R103,

EVB_RT1716WSC-00   June  2024 3 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
R145,
R4048,
R4058,
R4068,
R4074,
R4080,
R4196,
R4210,
R4212,
R4213,
R4214,
R4215
12 WR06X1002FTL 10k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R204,
R666,
R668,
R705
4 WR06X1003FTL 100k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R654 1 WR06W1R00FTL 1
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R667 1 WR06X2001FTL 2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4049 1 WR06X3002FTL 30k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4054 1 WR06X4022FTL 40.2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4057 1 WR06X6204FTL 60.4k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4060 1 RTT031693FTP 169k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R4061 1 WR06X4702FTL 47k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4063 1 WR06X1202FTL 12k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4065 1 WR06X8201FTL 8.2k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4066,
R4208
2 WR06X5101FTL 5.1k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4199 1 WR06X7502FTL 75k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4200 1 WR06X2402FTL 24k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4220 1 RTT035112FTP 51.1k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 RALEC
R4221 1 WR06X1602FTL 16k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R4222 1 WR06X8452FTL 84.5k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
U01 1 RT1716WSC RT1716